PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI506619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph A. King	07/31/2003
JEFFERY JOHNSON	07/31/2003
Marlin Frank	08/01/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	King Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	530 11th Avenue South
City:	Hopkins
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7507331
Patent Number:	7883623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: ljohnson@fredlaw.com,IP@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Laurie Johnson

Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 2: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93161.203.USD1/USD2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie Johnson
SIGNATURE:	Laurie Johnson
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=93161.203.USU1 Assignment 10_636821_Marked Up#page1.tiff source=93161.203.USU1 Assignment 10_636821 Marked Up#page2.tiff

PATENT 508777188 REEL: 068680 FRAME: 0935

source=93161.203.USU1 Assignment 10_636821_Marked Up#page3.tiff

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Jeffery Johnson of 5516 24th Ave. South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55417; has invented new and useful improvements in DISPENSING SYSTEM

for which he is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States: And Whereas, King Technology Inc. located at 530 11th Avenue South, Hopkins, Minnesota 55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof: Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said King Technology Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on 7-31 2003, filed______Serial No. ______ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said King Technology, Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King Technology Inc. in accordance with this assignment. In Testimony Whereof, we have set my hand and affix my seal, at State of Minnesota this 31st day of Juli In the Presence of: Jeffery Johnson (L.S.) State of ______ss: Before me personally appeared said Jeffery Johnson who acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be their free act and deed, this _____ day of _____ 2003

SEAL

 $\frac{\int \int 6/14/24}{\text{Initials}} \frac{6}{\text{Date}}$

 $\frac{\int \int_{\text{initials}} \frac{6/14/24}{\text{Date}}$

 $\frac{\int \int 6/14/24}{\text{Initials}} \frac{6}{\text{Date}}$

 $\frac{\text{0.5}}{\text{Initials}} \frac{6/14/24}{\text{Date}}$

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Joseph A. King of 385 Highcroft Lane, Wayzata MN 55391; has invented new and useful improvements in DISPENSING SYSTEM

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States: And Whereas, King Technology Inc. located at 530 11th Avenue South, Hopkins, Minnesota 55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof: Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said King Technology. Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on 7-25 2003, filed______Serial No. ______ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said King Technology, Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King Technology, Inc. in accordance with this assignment. In Testimony Whereof, we have set my hand and affix my seal, at State of Minnesota this 25% day of Fully 2003 In the Presence of:

SEAL

Before me personally appeared said Joseph A. King who acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be their free act and deed, this _____ day of _____ 2003

State of _____ County of ____

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Marlin Frank of 3104 45th Street, Minneapolis, MN 55406 have invented new and useful improvements in DISPENSING SYSTEM

for which he is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:	
And Whereas, King Technology, Inc. located at 530 11th Avenue South, Hopkins,	1
Minnesota 55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the	niti
Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:	
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of	
One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of	
which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said King Technology Inc. for the territory of the United States	1
of America and all foreign countries, all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention,	niti
and said application, prepared and executed by us on 2003 ,	
filedSerial No preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent	
therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said King	_
Technology Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this	1
assignment and sale not been made.	niti
AND I hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the	
expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be	
necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore,	
and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to	10
the said Vine Technology. Vine in accordance with this assignment	nitia
In Testimony Whereof, we have set my hand and affix my seal, at	1111
State of Minnesota this \(\lambda_{5r} \) day \(\text{of Au6v5T} \) 2003	
In the Presence of: Markin A. Frank- (L.S.)	

SEAL

Marlin Frank

Before me personally appeared said Marlin Frank who acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be their free act and deed, this _____ day of _____2002

State of ______ss:

RECORDED: 09/24/2024